

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC1593/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2002 in WP 5388/02
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

DIRECTOR GENERAL, ICAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH MALIK

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

With

SLP(C)...CC 1607/2003

Date : 17/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) E.X. Joseph,Sr.Adv.
Dr. I.B Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

There will be an interim stay on the operation of the impugned
judgment.

.SP1

(Saroj Bala)
PA to Addl. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master